

NOTICE OF PONTIAC ELECTION COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING May 24, 2021 at 2:00 P.m.

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY

The Pontiac Election Commission will hold a Special Meeting on May 24, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. This meeting will be held electronically as allowed by the amended Open Meetings Act and in compliance with the City of Pontiac Electronic Meeting Policy. The agenda for the Special Meeting is attached. The Pontiac Election Commission gives notice of the following:

 Procedures. The meeting will be conducted on zoom.us. When: May 24, 2021 02:00 PM Eastern Time (U.S.A.) Topic: Pontiac Election Commission Meeting Please click the link below to join the webinar: <u>https://zoom.us/j/95586198974?pwd=ei85TGE4R0QxRytWK3lielBnd0xRdz09</u>

Passcode: 226851 Or Telephone: Dial 1 312 626 6799 Webinar ID: 955 8619 8974 Passcode: 226851

The public may view the meeting electronically through <u>http://pontiac.mi.us/council/pontiactv/index.php</u> or <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCR9pXYP1EmHJKmbSFShQmeQ</u> Pontiac City Clerk page on youtube.com

2. <u>Public Comment.</u> For individuals who desire to make a public comment, please log onto the meeting using the zoom meeting link above. When the Pontiac Election Commission reaches the public comment portion of the meeting, please raise your hand if you wish to speak during public comment. When your name is called, please unmute yourself and you will be given three minutes to speak. If you are accessing the meeting by phone, the City Clerk will ask are there any members of the public who are joining the meeting by phone who would like to make a public comment. Public comments are limited to three (3) minutes.

3. <u>Persons with Disabilities.</u> Persons with disabilities may participate in the meeting through the methods set forth in paragraph 2. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services in order to attend electronically should notify the Interim City Clerk, Garland Doyle at (248) 758-3200 or <u>clerk@pontiac.mi.us</u> at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

Dated 5-21-2021, 5:00 p.m. Garland S. Doyle, Interim City Clerk City of Pontiac 47450 Woodward Ave. Pontiac, MI 48342 Phone: (248) 758-3200

Pontiac Election Commission



Commission Members Garland S. Doyle, M.P.A., Interim City Clerk Anthony Chubb, Esq., City Attorney <u>Sekar Bawa, City Treasurer</u> Jo Lynn Williams, Elections Administrator 47450 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, Michigan 48342 Phone (248) 758-3200 Fax (248) 758-3160

MEETING AGENDA May 24, 2021

2:00 P.M.

- I. Roll Call
- II. Authorization to Excuse Commissioners
- III. Approval of the Agenda
- IV. Approval of the Minutes- May 7, 2021 Be it further resolved that the Pontiac Election Commission approves the minutes from May 7, 2021 Meeting
- V. Approve the Ballots for the Primary Election on August 3, 2021 Be it further resolved that the Pontiac Election Commission approves the ballots for the August 3, 2021 Primary Election
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. Adjournment